

Sessions Case. No. 18(02)2020.spl. (Registration No. - 19/2020)

CNR No. WBND010010082020

JO code – WB00731

Order No. 03

Date: 14-12-22

Accused namely Naymuddin Sk is present by filing hazirah and his counsel is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

No witness turns up today. No S/R of summon is received.

The case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e., 15.12.22 for further evidence.

Accused as before.

Judge Special Court  
under POCSO Act,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.