

Sessions Case. No. 18(02)20.Spl (Registration No. - 19/2020)
CNR- WBND01001008020
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 04

Date: 15-12-22

Accused person is present along with his counsel.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW – 1 i.e., the mother of V.G.

The witness is examined as **PW-2** in part and discharged today as Ld. Spl P.P praye for deferring the witness as seized alamats are not produced today.

During the examination of PW - 2,

Written Complaint is marked as Ext – 3,

Signature of PW-3 on the seizure list of the Birth Certificate is marked as Ext – 4,

Zimmanama is marked as Ext-5,

Birth Certificate is marked as Ext – 6,

The case is adjourned.

Todate i.e., 16-12-22 for further evidence of PW – 2.

Accused as before.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.