

Sessions Case. No. 18(2)2020 (Registration No. - 19/20)

CNR- WBND010010082020

JO code – WB00731

Order No. 05

Date: 16-12-22

Accused namely Nayamuddin Sk is present by filing hazirahs along with his counsel.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.

Witnesses are present. But Alamat is not produced and it is reported that the same is sent to the FSL by the I.O on 26.02.20 but is not returned yet.

The case is adjourned today. The witnesses are released without examination.

The I.O is directed to contact with the FSL, Kolkata at once for collecting the seized articles and report.

Fix 07-02-2023 for evidence of CSW – 1.

Issue summon.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Nakashipara P.S for information and compliance.

Accused as before.

Judge Special Court  
under POCSO Act,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.