

Sessions Case. No. 18(2)2020.spl (Registration No. - 19/2020)
CNR- WBND010010082020
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 07

Date: 11-04-2023

Accused person is present by filing hazirah and his counsel is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present. PW -2 is not present.

FSL Report is received through Nakashipara PS.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

The case is scheduled as follows,

Fix 21.06.2023 for evidence of CSW – 1 i.e., PW-2.

Issue summon accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C Nakashipara PS for production of seized articles and the witness on the next date positively.

Sd/- S.K.Jha

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.