

Present : Sri Sujit Kr. Jha
Sessions Case No. 18(2)2020.spl (CIS Registration No. - 19/2020)
CNR- WBND010010082020
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 10

Date: 03.10.2023

Accused person is present by filing hazirah.

Today no witness turns up.

No FSL report is produced by the I.O.

The I.O is directed to produce FSL report on the next date fixed.

Fix 16.12.2023 for further evidence of CSW – 1/PW-2.

Issue summon.

Todate for appearance of accused person.

Sd/- S.K.Jha

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.