

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
Sessions case no-18(02) of 2020spl(Reg no.19 of 2020)
CNR- WBND010010082020

Order no. 13 ,
dated-15-06-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of PW2.

None takes steps.

Witness did not turn up today.

The case is adjourned today as a resolution has been taken for not taking any steps on and from 11-06-2024 to 15-06-2024 by the Forum of Bar Association of Krishnagar.

Fix 24-07-2024 for Evidence of PW2.

Issue summon

Todate for the appearance of the accd person.

The IO is directed to produce FSL report as well as alamats on the next date positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia