

**Present: Kazi Abul Hasem**  
**JO Code- WB00787**  
**Sessions Case no-18(02) of 2020spl(Reg no.19 of 2020)**  
**CNR- WBND010010082020**

**Order no. 14 ,**  
**dated-24-07-2024**

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW2.

Accused is present.

Today the Court received the letter of appointment in favour of Sri Anindya Mukherjee as issued by Ld. District PP appointing him to conduct the prosecution case on behalf of the state. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is also present.

Hazira of PW2 has been filed.

Evidence of PW2 has been resumed today, examined, cross examined and discharged.

Fix 19-09-2024 for further Evidence of CSW2/3.

Issue summon.

To date for the appearance of the accd person.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem**  
**Judge, Special Court,**  
**Under POCSO Act**  
**Krishnagar, Nadia**