

**Present: Nirvan Khesong**  
**JO Code- WB00662**  
**Sessions case no-18(02) of 2020(Reg no.19 of 2020)(spl )**  
**CNR- WBND010010082020**

**Order no. 16, dated-04-12-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of the CSW2/3.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

The witness could be examined today due to the absence of stenographer and no stenographer has been provided to this court inspite of request to the Office of Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 30-01-2025 for evidence of CSW2/3.

Todate for appearance of the accused person.

Issue summon.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Sd/- Nirvan Khesong**  
**Judge, Special Court,**  
**Under POCSO Act**  
**Krishnagar, Nadia**