

Present: Nirvan Khesong
JO Code- WB00662
Sessions case no-18(02)2020(Reg no.19 of 2020) spl
CNR- WBND010010082020

Order no. 17, dated-30-01-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the CSW2/3.

Ld. PP is present.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Hazira of the CSW2 has been filed by the Ld. PP.

CSW2 is examined as PW3 and cross examined by the Defence Counsel and discharged.

Signature of the witness on seizure list of apparels is marked as Exbt-7/1.

Fix 07-04-2025 for for evidence of the CSW3/4.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia