

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong
J.O.. Code- WB 00662
Sessions Case No.- 18(02) of 2020

Order No. 18, dated-07.04.2025.

To day is fixed for evidence of the CSW3/4.

The sole accused person is present by hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP has filed one witness hazira namely Sahidul Sk and he is examined as PW-4, ld. Spl. PP also file a petition declared that the PW-4 as hostile and PW-4 is cross examined in full by the defence counsel and discharged.

Ld. defence lawyer is present.

Ld. P.P is also Present.

No other witness is present today.

The case is adjourned .

Fix. **20.06.2025** for evidence of CSW7/8 and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons upon witness.

Dictated & Corrected
Sd./-

Judge, Special Court
Under P.O.C.S.O Act
Krishnagar at Nadia