

**Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong**

J.O. Code- WB 00662

**S.C case No. 18 (02) of 2020 Spl**

Order No. 20

Date: 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence and ER of witness Dr Bidhubhusan Mahato.

Accused person is present by filing hazirah and his counsel is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW-11 namely Ex-SI Nityananda Halder.

Accordingly, Ex-SI Nityananda Halder is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 6** and discharged.

During the examination of PW – 6, Rough sketch Map with index of 1<sup>st</sup> P.O is marked as **Ext – 8**, Rough sketch Map with index of 2<sup>nd</sup> P.O is marked as **Ext – 9**, the Formal FIR is marked as **Ext – 10**, Seizure list of birth certificate of VG is marked as **Ext –4/1**, Seizure list of wooden cot is marked as **Ext –11**, Zimmanama of wooden cot is marked as **Ext – 12**, Seizure list of wearing apparels of VG is marked as **Ext –7**, Seizure list of statement of VG recorded u/s 161 Cr.P.C is marked as **Ext –13** and Potency test report of accused is marked as **Ext – 14**.

One petition has been received from Nikhil Ghosh, ASI of Nakashipara P.S praying for further time to execute the warrant.

Petition is considered and allowed.

To 15.11.2025 for ER of witness Dr Bidhubhusan Mahato.

Todate for appearance of accused person.

Judge Special Court  
under POCSO Act,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.