

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

S.C case No. 18 (02) of 2020 Spl

Order No. 21

Date: 15.11.2025

Today is fixed for ER of witness Dr Bidhubhusan Mahato.

Accused person is present by filing hazirah and his counsel is present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW-8 namely Dr Bidhubhusan Mahato.

Accordingly, Dr Bidhubhusan Mahato is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 7** and discharged.

During the examination of PW – 7, Medical report of VG is marked as **Ext – 1/1(entire)**.

As Dr Bidhubhusan Mahato is examined today, he is discharged from the said warrant.

Accordingly, re-call the warrant.

To 05.12.2025 for examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Todate for appearance of accused person.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.