

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

S.C No. 18 (02) of 2020 Spl

Order No. 22

Date: 05-12-2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The sole accd person is present by filing hazira.

The Court is busy in another matter.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.01.2026 for examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Judge Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Krishnagar, Nadia.