

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O.. Code- WB 00662

S.C case no. 18 (02) of 2020 Spl

Order No. 23 dated 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present.

Accordingly, the accused is examined u/s 313 Cr.P.C. partly and the answering given by the accused has been recorded in separate prescribed form which are kept with the case record.

Fix 09/02/2026 for further examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia