

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia**

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
J.O. Code No. WB00662
Judge, Special Court Under POCSO Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sessions Case No. 18(02)2020 (SPL)

Order No. 24 Dated 09.02.2026 :

Accused **Naymuddin Sk** on C/B is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for further examination of the accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Accordingly, the accused is further examined U/s. 313 Cr.P.C and the answers given by the accused has been recorded in separate prescribed forms which are kept with the case record.

During examination, the accused has stated that he would not adduce any D/W in support of his case.

To **10.03.2026** for argument of this case.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

[Sd/- N. Khesong]
Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O. Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia

[Sd/- N. Khesong]
Judge, Special Court,
Under P.O.C.S.O. Act.
Krishnagar, Nadia